

CONSULTING ENGINEERS

Press Release

P.O. Box 419 Hollidaysburg, PA 16648

124 South Richard Street Bedford, PA 15522

1 Forsythe Road Presto, PA 15142

Contact: Marty Malone FOR IMI

Phone 814.695.7500 Fax 814.695.7505

www.lehmanengineers.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 9 AM EST, May 5, 2015

Lehman Engineers cuts the ribbon Jackson's Mill

HOLLIDAYSBURG, PA - P. JOSEPH LEHMAN, Inc., Consulting Engineers took part in a ribbon cutting held by Bedford County Chamber of Commerce and The Bedford County Commissioners On Tuesday May 5, 2015. The ribbon cutting was set in place to acknowledge the reopening of the Jackson's Mill covered bridge in East Providence Township. P. Joseph Lehman, in partner with PennDOT and George S. Hann & Son completed the \$205,000 project in under a year. The project was funded by Bedford County's liquid fuel funds, allowing the bridge to be repainted, paving redone and beams and trusses replaced.

P. JOSEPH LEHMAN, Inc., Consulting Engineers is comprised of a growing team of highly skilled professionals who are experienced specialists in transportation design, structural design, site development, surveying, environmental science, environmental characterization and remediation, geology and construction services. Lehman Engineers currently maintains two branch offices located in Bedford, PA and Pittsburgh, PA.



Attending the ribbon cutting were, front row, from left to right, Marty Malone, Client Services Director of P. Joseph Lehman, Inc., Gillian Leach, executive director of the Bedford County Historical Society; Joyce Soroka, member of the Theodore Burr Covered Bridge Society; Paul Crooks, Kirt Morris and Barry Dallara, Bedford County Commissioners; Tammie Hess, representative from Rep. Jesse Topper's office; Tom Watczak, president of the Theodore Burr Covered Bridge Society; and Vonnee Sleighter, member of the Bedford County Historical Society. Pictured in the back row is, from left to right, P. Joseph Lehman Jr., president of P. Joseph Lehman Engineers; Sharon Turkovich, representative of Sen. John Wozniak's office; Chris Hann, George S. Hann & Son Construction; and Tina Pittman, Bedford County Visitor's Bureau. Gazette Photo/Jocelyn Brumbaugh.